

# 2024-2025 Tuition & Fee Schedule

Leadership, spiritual transformation, and academic excellence for the local and global community.

Tuition Schedule						
Tuition Information	3-Day Preschool (PS2, PS3)	4-Day Preschool (PS4)	5-Day PreK	Lower School (Grades K-5)	Middle School (Grades 6-8)	High School (Grades 9-12)
Annual Tuition	\$2,610	\$2,910	\$5,910	\$7,350	\$7,600	\$7,920
10 Monthly Payments	\$261	\$291	\$591	\$735	\$760	\$792
Lump Sum Payment	-	-	\$5,710	\$7,150	\$7,400	\$7,720

Monthly Payments: Tuition is billed in 10 equal monthly payments: 1st payment due July 15, 2024 and final payment due April 15, 2025.

Lump Sum Payment: Lump sum discount of \$200 per student/school year will be applied when tuition is paid in full by June 1, 2024. Not available to Preschool students (PS2, PS3, PS4).

Note: Tuition does not cover tutoring costs, outside testing, field trips, retreats, pictures, yearbooks, ACSI activities, athletics fees, or special events.

#### APPLICATION AND ENROLLMENT FEES

#### APPLICATION FEES - NEW STUDENTS (NON- REFUNDABLE):

• Preschool: \$150

• PreK-Grade 12: \$175

**Note:** All students applying for PreK are considered NEW students, even if they have completed Preschool at Carolina Preschool. All PreK applicants require a NEW student application to be submitted, no re-enrollment is permitted.

#### ENROLLMENT FEES—NEW STUDENTS (NON-REFUNDABLE):

• Preschool: \$0 (Paid in advance with application submission.)

• PreK: \$350

Lower School (Grades K-5): \$480
Middle School (Grades 6-8): \$600
High School (Grades 9-12): \$775

**Note:** Enrollment is not complete (student roster space reserved) until enrollment fee is paid.

#### RE-ENROLLMENT FEES — CURRENT CCS STUDENTS (NON-REFUNDABLE):

• Preschool: \$150

PreK: n/a

Lower School (Grades K-5): \$325Middle School (Grades 6-8): \$350

High School (Grades 9-12): \$600

**Note:** Re-enrollment rates listed above are valid for re-enrollments completed before January 24, 2024. Re-enrollments completed January 24, 2024 or later will be charged at new student enrollment rates (noted to the left).

## **TUITION DISCOUNT STRUCTURE**

## MULTI-CHILD DISCOUNT (Preschool – Grade 8 only)

\$100 discount for 2nd child enrolled at CCS, \$200 discount for 3rd, 4th, etc. enrolled from same household, within the same school year.

#### QUALIFIED PASTORAL DISCOUNT (K - Grade 8 only)

Full-Time Pastoral Discount: \$2,200 off full tuition rate.
Part-Time Pastoral Discount: \$1,500 off full tuition rate.

- Application for Qualified Pastoral Discount must be submitted to the finance office within 10 days of online enrollment/re-enrollment submission.
- Ministry Discounts from the 2023-2024 school year for students remaining at CCS will be grandfathered in.

#### CAROLINA PRES. CHURCH MEMBER DISCOUNT (K - Grade 8 only)

\$500 discount off full tuition rate per enrolled student in a qualified family.

 Qualification: Parent(s) of enrolled student must be members of Carolina Presbyterian Church (PCA), in good standing.

**Note:** Only 1 discount per student allowed. If 2 discounts are applicable, the greatest discount will be applied.

# BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE (BASC)

### **BEFORE SCHOOL CARE**

Available from 7:15-8:15am on all school days.

# BEFORE SCHOOL CARE FEES:

Grades PreK-12: \$10.00 daily or \$800 annually (Paid in full by September 1, 2024.)

#### AFTER SCHOOL CARE

Available from 3:00-6:00pm on all school days, unless early release is scheduled.

# **AFTER SCHOOL CARE FEES:**

Phone: (704) 888-4332

PreK (daily fee): \$10.00 from 1:30-3:00pm or \$25.00 from 1:30-6:00pm.

Grades K-12 (daily fee): \$25 for 1st child, \$18 for 2nd child, \$12 for 3rd child.

**Note:** BASC services are not available for Preschool (PS2, PS3, PS4) students.